During 2006 the OJSC “Rostelecom” provided the Company with the particular traffic transmission services,
while these services were not prescribed by agreement effective during that period. In 2007 the Company
conducted negotiations with OJSC “Rostelecom” and concluded additional agreement for these services effective
2006. As these services were not initially prescribed in the agreement, the Company did not recognize the related
expense in the consolidated income statement for 2006 and did not accrue a liability to OJSC “Rostelecom” in the
balance sheet as of December 31, 2006. The financial statements of 2006 have been restated to correct this error.
There is no effect of this error on the opening retained earnings as of December 31, 2005.

Joint-Stock Central Telecommunication Company

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

 15

2. Basis of Presentation of the Financial Statements (continued)

Corrections of Errors (continued)

Effects of correction of errors and reclassifications on financial statements for the year 2006 are summarized in the
table below.

Consolidated balance sheet
as of December 31, 2006

As
previously
reported

Effect of the
adjustments As restated Comments

Property, plant and equipment 29,599 3,521 33,120
Effect of recognition of the property,

plant and equipment at fair value
Intangible assets  3,493 101 3,594 Capitalized implementation support
Other long term assets 150 3 153
Long term advances paid 445 (30) 415 Capitalized implementation support
Deferred income tax assets 223 (223) – Effect of all adjustments

Trade and other receivables 2,455 (27) 2,428
Reclassification to other current

assets

Other current assets 875 86 961

Reclass from accounts receivable,
input VAT (implementation support
and OJSC “Rostelecom” services)

Total assets 41,425 3,431 44,856

Deferred revenue 772 (371) 401
Effect of recognition of the property,

plant and equipment at fair value
Deferred income tax liabilities – 683 683 Effect of all adjustments

Accounts payable and accruals  4,510 286 4,796

Payable for implementation support
services, and for OJSC
“Rostelecom” services

Total liabilities 30,923 589 31,520
Retained earnings as of

December 31, 2006 3,600 2,831 6,431

2006 Consolidated income
statement

As
previously
reported

Effect of the
adjustments As restated Comments

Revenue 29,483 (25) 29,458
Effect of recognition of the property,

plant and equipment at fair value

Depreciation and amortization (5,516) 1,928 (3,588)
Effect of recognition of the property,

plant and equipment at fair value
Services from operators (1,828) (158) (1,986) Expenses on Rostelecom services
Loss on disposal of property,
plant and equipment and other
assets (82) (241) (323)

Effect of recognition of the property,
plant and equipment at fair value

Other operating expenses (3,744) (44) (3,788)
Reclassifications and corrections of

errors
Other losses, net (129) 11 (118)
   Profit before tax  2,622 1,470 4,092
   Income tax (786) (423) (1,218) Cumulative effect of correction of errors
   Profit for the year 1,836 1,038 2,874

As a result of the adjustments, net profit of the Company in 2006 increased by 1,038; retained earnings as at
December 31, 2006 increased by 2,831; retained earnings as at December 31, 2005 increased by 1,793; earnings
per share for the year 2006 increased by 0.49 Rouble/share.

Joint-Stock Central Telecommunication Company

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

 16

3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements of the Company represent the financial statements of OAO
“CenterTelecom” and its subsidiaries as of December 31 of each year. The financial statements of subsidiaries are